




 
Purchase Order / Change Order Request 

(One PO per Request) 
 
PO # 0001082184  Request Date: 10/13/16  College/Dept.: FLC ITSV 
Vendor Name  TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
 
 

 Increase Blanket Purchase Order Line# 1  by  $280.87   
 
 

 Add Note to line 1: Increase for two rental payments missed in first year of contract. 
 









From: Haney, Brenda
To: Wong, Barbara; Slav, Lyudmila
Cc: Lewis, Jeff; Harman, Joany
Subject: TOSHIBA LEASE_PO_0001082184 / RCC / SN: C2B214730 – ES356 Copier & PO_0001082168 / FLC / SN:

 CHG116426 & CPE145244 – ES2540c and ES355se
Date: Tuesday, May 17, 2016 2:32:02 PM
Attachments: TOSHIBA_Confirmation of Copier Ownership at End of Lease_POs - 0001082168, 0001082184.pdf

Toshiba_Invoices_SN C2B214730_Feb-April 2016.pdf
LEASE_0001082184_TOSHIBA_RCC COMP LAB_SN_C2B214730.pdf
LEASE_0001082168_TOSHIBA_FLC_PLE & LIBR_SN_CHG116426 & SN_CPE145244.pdf

Importance: High

Hi Barbara –
 
According to attached Email Confirmation from our Toshiba Sales Rep – Shane Pitto, dated

 8/20/15   FLC owns the following copiers at end of the 4th Year  (48 Payments):
 
PO_0001082184 – SN: C2B214730 – ES356 Copier  - we should not pay more than 48
 Payments on this 4 YR Lease  -

o   FY2016 – we should pay only 7 Payments July 2015 – Jan  2016  $983.15 - which is what
 PO History shows.

o   Per Lease and email confirmation – there is no Buy Out required for this copier at lease
 end – we now own it.  

o   It is our understanding that the attached Lease invoices for Feb, March and April 2016 –
 should not be paid.   

 
Also covered in attached Email:
 
PO_0001082168 – SN: CHG116426 & CPE145244 – ES2540c and ES355se  -  we should not pay
 more than 48 Payments on this 4 YR Lease  -

o   FY2016 – we should pay only  3 Payments July - Sept  2016  $983.15 - which is what PO
 History shows.

o   Per Lease and email confirmation – there is no Buy Out required for this copier at lease
 end – we now own it.  

 
 
 
Thank you,

Brenda Haney
Business Services
Folsom Lake College  |  10 College Parkway  |  Folsom, CA 95630
( 916.608.6635 |  * haneyb@flc.losrios.edu
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From: Harman, Joany
To: Slav, Lyudmila; Haney, Brenda; Wong, Barbara
Cc: Kimberly.Cope@tbs.toshiba.com; Lewis, Jeff; Barnes, Kathy
Subject: RE: TOSHIBA LEASE_PO_0001082184 / RCC / SN: C2B214730 – ES356 Copier & PO_0001082168 / FLC / SN:

CHG116426 & CPE145244 – ES2540c and ES355se
Date: Thursday, July 21, 2016 11:58:03 AM
Attachments: image005.png

image007.png
Importance: High

I spoke with Kim at Toshiba and the following has been concluded:
1.      Regarding RCC lease:

a.      Only 46 months have been paid on the lease, so the last two invoices 12538485 and
12625538 are still due.  $280.90 needs to be accrued against budget line GENFD
5601 11 FL.VA.PAYP 61900 00000 2016 041X and FY16 PO 0001082184, which has a
remaining encumbrance of .03, will need to be increased by $280.87 in order to pay
the invoices.   

b.      Invoices 12712307, 12773629, and 12837128 for April, May, and June should be
credited in their entirety for $140.45 each.

c.      If it is determined that a maintenance agreement should be in place, months of
April, May, and June will be re-billed for maintenance only on a PO set up for this
purpose.

2.      Regarding FLC Lease:
a.      All 48 lease payments have been made as of the September 2015 invoice.
b.      Invoices 12245296, 12315639, 12389134, 12468091, 12539386, 12623386,

12682614, 12762958, and 12843631 for October 2015 through June 2016 were for
lease payments and overages and all invoices have been paid.  These payments as
billed and paid were in error as lease had ended.

c.      If it is determined that a maintenance agreement should be in place, then amount
paid on these invoices toward lease minus the maintenance and overages charges
will be credited.  If no maintenance is set up, then entire amount of all invoices listed
in B should be credited for $2,711.48.

 
Jeff and Kathy – I am including you on this email string as you all will need to determine the whether
or not to continue on with the maintenance agreements referenced in both 1C and 2C above.  All of
these machines are pay-for-print.
Thank you,
 

Joany Harman | Business Services Supervisor
Folsom Lake College | 10 College Parkway | Folsom, CA  95630
p. 916.608.6622 | f. 916.608-6553 |  harmanj@flc.losrios.edu |  www.flc.losrios.edu

 
 
 

From: Slav, Lyudmila 
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Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2016 8:43 AM
To: Haney, Brenda
Cc: Harman, Joany; Kimberly.Cope@tbs.toshiba.com
Subject: FW: TOSHIBA LEASE_PO_0001082184 / RCC / SN: C2B214730 – ES356 Copier &
PO_0001082168 / FLC / SN: CHG116426 & CPE145244 – ES2540c and ES355se
 
Hi Brenda/Joany,
Can you please take a look into attached spreadsheet which shows the payment history for all 51
months. Vendor credited April, May and June but no credit for February and March. According to the

spreadsheet 48th month is through March 2016. Please let me know if this information is correct and
if we need to pay for February and March.
Thanks,
Lyudmila
 

From: Wong, Barbara 
Sent: Friday, June 10, 2016 5:02 PM
To: Slav, Lyudmila
Cc: Kimberly.Cope@tbs.toshiba.com
Subject: FW: TOSHIBA LEASE_PO_0001082184 / RCC / SN: C2B214730 – ES356 Copier &
PO_0001082168 / FLC / SN: CHG116426 & CPE145244 – ES2540c and ES355se
 
Lyumila, please review this and let me know if credits will offset invoices you have.  Let me know if
you need any help.  Thanks.
 
Barbara Wong
 
From: Kimberly.Cope@tbs.toshiba.com [mailto:Kimberly.Cope@tbs.toshiba.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 10, 2016 4:02 PM
To: Wong, Barbara
Subject: Fw: TOSHIBA LEASE_PO_0001082184 / RCC / SN: C2B214730 – ES356 Copier &
PO_0001082168 / FLC / SN: CHG116426 & CPE145244 – ES2540c and ES355se
 

Hi Barbara, 

I've reviewed this and determined that credits are due in the following amounts for the rental charges: 

PO# 0001082184   $228.15 
PO# 0001082168   $2,061.00 

Please review the attached spreadsheet and let me know if you agree with my calculations.  Our contract
start dates differ from the start dates on your PO's, so our amounts may differ.  I think you should be able
to tie it all together by invoice number though. 

Once you've reviewed and agreed with the numbers, I'll issue the credit.  I'm assuming you'd like the
credit issued as a check, correct? 
Also, do you have new PO's for this equipment? 

Thank you, 
Kimberly Cope
Contract Billing - Major Accounts
Toshiba Business Solutions

mailto:Kimberly.Cope@tbs.toshiba.com
mailto:Kimberly.Cope@tbs.toshiba.com
mailto:Kimberly.Cope@tbs.toshiba.com


Phone: (949) 267-4226 
Email: kimberly.cope@tbs.toshiba.com

Toshiba Business Solutions
9740 Irvine Blvd.
Irvine, CA  92618

www.tbs.toshiba.com 
----- Forwarded by Kimberly Cope/TBSCANV/TBS/TOSHIBA-TABS on 06/10/2016 01:05 PM ----- 

From:        Judy Holguin/TBSCANV/TBS/TOSHIBA-TABS 
To:        "Wong, Barbara" <WONGB@losrios.edu>@TABS_EXTERNAL, Kimberly Cope/TBSCANV/TBS/TOSHIBA-TABS@TOSHIBA-

TABS 
Cc:        "Haney, Brenda" <haneyb@flc.losrios.edu>, "Harman, Joany" <harmanj@flc.losrios.edu>, "Lewis, Jeff" <lewisj@flc.losrios.edu>,

"Slav, Lyudmila" <SlavL@losrios.edu>, Shane Pitto/TBSCA/TBS/TOSHIBA-TABS@TOSHIBA-TABS 
Date:        05/17/2016 02:50 PM 
Subject:        Re: FW:  TOSHIBA LEASE_PO_0001082184 / RCC /   SN: C2B214730 – ES356 Copier    &     PO_0001082168 / FLC /
 SN: CHG116426 & CPE145244 – ES2540c and ES355se    

Hi Barbara, I am sending your email to Kimberly - she would be the one who would need to credit the
invoices. 

Hi Kimberly, could you please read the email below and get back to Barbara when done. 

Thank you, 
  
Judy Holguin
Accounts Receivable Manager CA/NV
Toshiba Business Solutions 

Phone: (949) 267-4227 
Email: Judy.holguin@tbs.toshiba.com 

Toshiba Business Solutions 
9740 Irvine Blvd. 
Irvine, CA  92618 

www.tbs.toshiba.com 

FW: TOSHIBA LEASE_PO_0001082184 / RCC / SN: C2B214730 – ES356 Copier &
PO_0001082168 / FLC / SN: CHG116426 & CPE145244 – ES2540c and ES355se
 
Wong, Barbara   to: Judy.Holguin@tbs.toshiba.com, Haney, Brenda 05/17/2016 02:46 PM

mailto:kimberly.cope@tbs.toshiba.com
file:////c/www.tbs.toshiba.com
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mailto:haneyb@flc.losrios.edu
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Cc: "Slav, Lyudmila", "Harman, Joany"        , "Lewis, Jeff"

Hi Judy.  Please see information below regarding open invoices for POs 0001082184 and 0001082168 with
referenced attachments.  Hope this information will be sufficient to credit our account appropriately. 
  
Hi Brenda.  Thanks for the detailed information and attachments. 
  
Barbara Wong 
Accounting Operations Supervisor 
Los Rios Community College District 
1919 Spanos Court  w  Sacramento CA 95825 
Phone:  (916) 568-3038 
E-mail:  wongb@losrios.edu 
  
From: Haney, Brenda 
Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2016 2:32 PM
To: Wong, Barbara; Slav, Lyudmila
Cc: Lewis, Jeff; Harman, Joany
Subject: TOSHIBA LEASE_PO_0001082184 / RCC / SN: C2B214730 – ES356 Copier & PO_0001082168 /
FLC / SN: CHG116426 & CPE145244 – ES2540c and ES355se 
Importance: High 
  
Hi Barbara – 
  
According to attached Email Confirmation from our Toshiba Sales Rep – Shane Pitto, dated
8/20/15   FLC owns the following copiers at end of the 4th Year  (48 Payments): 
  
PO_0001082184 – SN: C2B214730 – ES356 Copier  - we should not pay more than 48
Payments on this 4 YR Lease  - 
o   FY2016 – we should pay only 7 Payments July 2015 – Jan  2016  $983.15 - which is what PO
History shows. 
o   Per Lease and email confirmation – there is no Buy Out required for this copier at lease end
– we now own it.   
o   It is our understanding that the attached Lease invoices for Feb, March and April 2016 –
should not be paid.     
  
Also covered in attached Email: 
  
PO_0001082168 – SN: CHG116426 & CPE145244 – ES2540c and ES355se  -  we should not pay
more than 48 Payments on this 4 YR Lease  - 
o   FY2016 – we should pay only  3 Payments July - Sept  2016  $983.15 - which is what PO
History shows. 

mailto:wongb@losrios.edu


o   Per Lease and email confirmation – there is no Buy Out required for this copier at lease end
– we now own it.   
  
  
  
Thank you, 
Brenda Haney 
Business Services 
Folsom Lake College  |  10 College Parkway  |  Folsom, CA 95630 
( 916.608.6635 |  * haneyb@flc.losrios.edu 

This message (and any attached files) is secret, confidential and proprietary and is intended solely for
specific addressee(s). If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and delete it and all backup copies immediately.

mailto:haneyb@flc.losrios.edu


PO# 0001082184   SERIAL NUMBER C2B214730
CONTRACT CUSTOMER INVOICE # DATE RAISED AMOUNT PAYMENT CREDIT DUE Voucher Invoice Paid Date Check # PO # Budget

156.66     355200 9214223 6/22/2012 94642326
950533-005 00088618 9102599 4/24/2012 0:00 153.00       1 164.86     354855 9102599 6/22/2012 94642326
950533-005 00088618 9150394 5/14/2012 0:00 153.00       2 164.86     354854 9150394 6/22/2012 94642326
950533-005 00088618 9229504 6/20/2012 0:00 153.00       3 8.20         362926 9229504 11/1/2012 94657128

494.58     1065517 5601 FL.VA.PAYP 61900 041X
Set up for 5 payments but only 3 were made

950533-005 00088618 9276878 7/5/2012 0:00 153.00       4 164.86     357436 11333 8/9/2012 94646270
950533-005 00088618 9348897 8/3/2012 0:00 153.00       5 164.86     361900 9348897 10/18/2012 94655808
950533-005 00088618 9418714 9/4/2012 0:00 153.00       6 164.86     363233 9418714 11/1/2012 94657128
950533-005 00088618 9494695 10/3/2012 0:00 153.00       7 164.86     363491 9494695 11/1/2012 94657128
950533-005 00088618 9562968 11/1/2012 0:00 153.00       8 164.86     364625 9562968 11/29/2012 94658456
950533-005 00088618 9646991 12/7/2012 0:00 153.00       9 164.86     366703 9646991 1/3/2013 94660124
950533-005 00088618 9722291 1/7/2013 0:00 153.00       10 165.24     369250 9722291 1/31/2013 94663452
950533-005 00088618 9782625 2/1/2013 0:00 153.00       11 165.24     370052 9782625 2/14/2013 94665914
950533-005 00088618 9857028 3/1/2013 0:00 153.00       12 165.24     372301 9857028 3/14/2013 94668102
950533-005 00088618 9930131 4/1/2013 0:00 153.00       13 165.24     376348 9930131 5/9/2013 94672308
950533-005 00088618 10010657 5/1/2013 0:00 153.00       14 165.24     377267 10010657 5/23/2013 94673198
950533-005 00088618 10084910 6/3/2013 0:00 153.00       15 165.24     379841 10084910 6/21/2013 94675973

1,980.60 1067966 5601 FL.VA.PAYP 61900 041X

950533-005 00088618 10187553 7/15/2013 0:00 153.00       16 165.24     382901 10187553 8/22/2013 94680497
950533-005 00088618 10252238 8/8/2013 0:00 153.00       17 165.24     383165 10252238 8/22/2013 94680497
950533-005 00088618 10314102 9/4/2013 0:00 153.00       18 165.24     384647 10314102 9/19/2013 94684772
950533-005 00088618 10396572 10/7/2013 0:00 153.00       19 165.24     387274 10396572 10/17/2013 94688432
950533-005 00088618 10469152 11/5/2013 0:00 153.00       20 165.24     389423 10469152 11/14/2013 94690295
950533-005 00088618 10538422 12/2/2013 0:00 153.00       21 165.24     391608 10538422 12/16/2013 94692745
950533-005 00088618 10638499 1/13/2014 0:00 153.00       22 165.24     393443 10638499 1/23/2014 94694175
950533-005 00088618 10701486 2/5/2014 0:00 153.00       23 165.24     369712 10701486 3/6/2014 94696731
950533-005 00088618 10790501 3/12/2014 0:00 153.00       24 165.24     399430 10790501 4/3/2014 94698167
950533-005 00088618 10864567 4/8/2014 0:00 153.00       25 165.24     400096 10864567 4/17/2014 94698819
950533-005 00088618 10926547 5/2/2014 0:00 153.00       26 165.24     402081 10926547 5/15/2014 94700024
950533-005 00088618 11025592 6/13/2014 0:00 153.00       27 165.24     406091 11025592 6/23/2014 94701987

1,982.88 1072562

950533-005 00088618 11085522 7/3/2014 0:00 153.00       28 165.24     409583 11085522 8/28/2014 94704440
950533-005 00088618 11157308 8/4/2014 0:00 153.00       29 165.24     409584 1157308 8/28/2014 94704440
950533-005 00088618 11229682 9/2/2014 0:00 153.00       30 165.24     410964 11229682 9/11/2014 94705083
950533-005 00088618 11311030 10/7/2014 0:00 153.00       31 165.24     413780 11311030 10/23/2014 94707550
950533-005 00088618 11382483 11/3/2014 0:00 153.00       32 165.24     415883 11382483 11/19/2014 94708724
950533-005 00088618 11456879 12/1/2014 0:00 153.00       33 165.24     417367 11456879 12/16/2014 94709791
950533-005 00088618 11537519 1/5/2015 0:00 153.00       34 165.24     419718 11537519 1/22/2015 94710931
950533-005 00088618 11613412 2/2/2015 0:00 153.00       35 165.24     421707 11613412 2/19/2015 94712516
950533-005 00088618 11695112 3/3/2015 0:00 153.00       36 165.24     424106 11695112 3/19/2015 94713906
950533-005 00088618 11770884 4/8/2015 16:09 130.05       37 140.45     426377 11770884 4/16/2015 94715106
950533-005 00088618 11841790 5/5/2015 12:01 130.05       38 140.45     429147 11841790 6/22/2015 94718351
950533-005 00088618 11917175 6/1/2015 16:28 130.05       39 140.45     431801 11917175 6/22/2015 94718351

1,908.51 1077348

950533-005 00088618 12001603 7/1/2015 16:33 130.05       40 140.45     434653 12001603 7/16/2015 94719248
950533-005 00088618 12078337 8/3/2015 15:57 130.05       41 140.45     436360 12078337 8/13/2015 94720199
950533-005 00088618 12152554 9/1/2015 16:33 130.05       42 140.45     438856 12152554 9/24/2015 94721837
950533-005 00088618 12239844 10/2/2015 16:23 130.05       43 140.45     441053 12239844 10/22/2015 94723132
950533-005 00088618 12314697 11/2/2015 16:02 130.05       44 140.45     443349 12314697 11/19/2015 94724345
950533-005 00088618 12387838 12/1/2015 16:09 130.05       45 140.45     445421 12387838 12/17/2015 94725419
950533-005 00088618 12467211 1/4/2016 16:36 130.05       46 140.45     447656 12467211 1/21/2016 94726341
950533-005 00088618 12538485 2/1/2016 16:21 130.05       47
950533-005 00088618 12625538 3/4/2016 15:38 130.05       48

7,068.60    983.15     1082184

950533-005 00088618 12712307 4/12/2016 16:11 130.05       49 $76.05
950533-005 00088618 12773629 5/5/2016 16:02 130.05       50 $76.05
950533-005 00088618 12837128 6/2/2016 15:43 130.05       51 $76.05

390.15         
$228.15TOTAL CREDIT:
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